

Restated financial figures, December 2019

Per quarter:

SEK M	Q3 2019	Q2 2019	Q1 2019	Q4 2018	Q3 2018	Q2 2018	Q1 2018	Q4 2017	Q3 2017	Q2 2017	Q1 2017
Net sales											
Trelleborg Industrial Solutions	2 780	2 779	2 689	2 567	2 429	2 491	2 456	2 336	2 155	2 354	2 323
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions	2 981	3 090	3 118	2 622	2 787	2 840	2 800	2 349	2 388	2 596	2 623
Trelleborg Wheel Systems	2 188	2 536	2 723	2 270	2 243	2 529	2 450	2 156	1 959	2 306	2 274
Eliminations	-64	-68	-73	-48	-54	-55	-57	-74	-57	-70	44
Sum	7 885	8 337	8 457	7 411	7 405	7 805	7 649	6 767	6 445	7 186	7 264
Businesses under development	960	1 042	944	953	917	1 002	949	958	889	1 104	1 092
Eliminations	-17	-18	-22	-22	-22	-22	-21	-17	-24	-25	-58
Group	8 828	9 361	9 379	8 342	8 300	8 785	8 577	7 708	7 310	8 265	8 298
EBIT, excluding items affecting comparability											
Trelleborg Industrial Solutions	298	323	289	241	224	272	263	263	187	222	225
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions	668	710	724	534	647	693	684	469	533	611	618
Trelleborg Wheel Systems	148	319	349	247	273	371	364	246	217	274	277
Group items	-60	-46	-60	-17	0	-75	-50	-26	-14	-62	-37
Sum	1 054	1 306	1 302	1 005	1 144	1 261	1 261	952	923	1 045	1 083
Businesses under development	-18	16	-8	-28	-11	31	30	-24	-3	44	71
Group	1 036	1 322	1 294	977	1 133	1 292	1 291	928	920	1 089	1 154
EBIT %, excluding items affecting comparability											
Trelleborg Industrial Solutions	10,7	11,6	10,8	9,4	9,2	10,9	10,7	11,3	8,7	9,4	9,7
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions	22,4	23,0	23,2	20,4	23,2	24,4	24,4	19,9	22,3	23,5	23,6
Trelleborg Wheel Systems	6,8	12,6	12,8	10,9	12,2	14,7	14,9	11,4	11,1	11,9	12,2
Sum	13,4	15,7	15,4	13,6	15,5	16,2	16,5	14,1	14,3	14,5	14,9
Businesses under development	-1,9	1,5	-0,8	-2,9	-1,3	3,1	3,2	-2,5	-0,3	4,0	6,5
Group	11,7	14,1	13,8	11,7	13,6	14,7	15,1	12,0	12,6	13,2	13,9

Restated historical financials are preliminary and may be subject to changes linked to transfers of businesses and eliminations of internal sales.

YTD:

SEK M	9M 2019	6M 2019	3M 2019	12M 2018	9M 2018	6M 2018	3M 2018	12M 2017	9M 2017	6M 2017	3M 2017
Net sales											
Trelleborg Industrial Solutions	8 248	5 468	2 689	9 943	7 376	4 947	2 456	9 168	6 832	4 677	2 323
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions	9 189	6 208	3 118	11 049	8 427	5 640	2 800	9 956	7 607	5 219	2 623
Trelleborg Wheel Systems	7 447	5 259	2 723	9 492	7 222	4 979	2 450	8 695	6 539	4 580	2 274
Eliminations	-205	-141	-73	-214	-166	-112	-57	-157	-83	-26	44
Sum	24 679	16 794	8 457	30 270	22 859	15 454	7 649	27 662	20 895	14 450	7 264
Businesses under development	2 946	1 986	944	3 821	2 868	1 951	949	4 043	3 085	2 196	1 092
Eliminations	-57	-40	-22	-87	-65	-43	-21	-124	-107	-83	-58
Group	27 568	18 740	9 379	34 004	25 662	17 362	8 577	31 581	23 873	16 563	8 298
EBIT, excluding items affecting comparability											
Trelleborg Industrial Solutions	910	612	289	1 000	759	535	263	897	634	447	225
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions	2 102	1 434	724	2 558	2 024	1 377	684	2 231	1 762	1 229	618
Trelleborg Wheel Systems	816	668	349	1 255	1 008	735	364	1 014	768	551	277
Group items	-166	-106	-60	-142	-125	-125	-50	-139	-113	-99	-37
Sum	3 662	2 608	1 302	4 671	3 666	2 522	1 261	4 003	3 051	2 128	1 083
Businesses under development	-10	8	-8	22	50	61	30	88	112	115	71
Group items	3 652	2 616	1 294	4 693	3 716	2 583	1 291	4 091	3 163	2 243	1 154
EBIT %, excluding items affecting comparability											
Trelleborg Industrial Solutions	11,0	11,2	10,8	10,1	10,3	10,8	10,7	9,8	9,3	9,6	9,7
Trelleborg Sealing Solutions	22,9	23,1	23,2	23,2	24,0	24,4	24,4	22,4	23,2	23,5	23,6
Trelleborg Wheel Systems	11,0	12,7	12,8	13,2	14,0	14,8	14,9	11,7	11,7	12,0	12,2
Sum	14,8	15,5	15,4	15,4	16,0	16,3	16,5	14,5	14,6	14,7	14,9
Businesses under development	-0,4	0,4	-0,8	0,6	1,7	3,1	3,2	2,2	3,6	5,2	6,5
Group	13,2	14,0	13,8	13,8	14,5	14,9	15,1	13,0	13,2	13,5	13,9

Restated historical financials are preliminary and may be subject to changes linked to transfers of businesses and eliminations of internal sales.